900217964 03/21/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICU Medical, Inc.		11/02/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tecpharma Licensing AG
Street Address:	Brunnmattstrasse 6
City:	Burgdorf
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3330647	ORBIT 90
Registration Number:	3330827	ORBIT
Registration Number:	3975643	THE SET THAT SPINS
Serial Number:	77236435	ORBITMICRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 612-335-5070

 Email:
 tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joel D. Leviton
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16772-0001002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0668 15 00 33306/7

Name: Joel D. Leviton Fish & Richardson P.C.
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mel E. Erickson

Signature: //Mel E. Erickson/

Date: 03/21/2012

Total Attachments: 5
source=TecPharma assignment#page1.tif
source=TecPharma assignment#page2.tif

source=TecPharma assignment#page1.tif source=TecPharma assignment#page2.tif source=TecPharma assignment#page3.tif source=TecPharma assignment#page4.tif source=TecPharma assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 2nd day of November, 2011, by and between ICU Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 951 Calle Amanecer, San Clemente, California 92673 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Tecpharma Licensing AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Brunnmattstrasse 6, 3401 Burgdorf, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all rights appurtenant to the trademarks listed in Schedule A, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications relating to the Trademarks listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Registrations");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks and Registrations worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:

- (1) the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A; and
- (2) the Registrations set forth in Schedule B;

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and Registrations concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2^{nd} day of November, 2011.

ICU MEDICAL, INC

Name: Scott E. Lamb

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Sign in presence of a Notary and have Notary attach Acknowledgement

TRADEMARK 57 REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0670

LEGALISATION

Martin Bürgi, notary public of the Canton of Berne (Switzerland), registered in the registry of the canton of Berne for civil law notaries, with office at Kirchberg, certifies herewith:

The foregoing signatures on behalf of the company Tecpharma Licensing AG (Tecpharma Licensing SA) (Tecpharma Licensing Inc.), with registered office at Burgdorf (Switzerland), were written by the following persons:

- "Michel" by Mr. Dr. H.C. Wilhelm Michel, born on April 29th, 1947, from Köniz and Burgdorf BG (Switzerland), resident at 3073 Gümligen (Switzerland), Schloss Gümligen, Dorfstrasse 107, president-of-the-board-of-management, authorized-by-collective-signature;
- "Maurer" by Mr. Dr. Beat Maurer, born on May 15th, 1958, citizen of Rubigen (Switzerland), resident at Im Meiefeld 27, CH-3400 Burgdorf (Switzerland), member-of-theboard-of-management, authorized-by-collective-signature.

They are personally known to the notary.

Certified at the office of the notary public at Kirchberg on the twenty-fourth of November two thousand and eleven.

24,11,2011

The notary public:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0671

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Orange

On **November 11, 2011**, before me, Brian Howie, personally appeared **Scott E. Lamb**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Brian Howie

BRIAN HOWIE
Commission # 1924099
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Feb 28, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0672

SCHEDULE A

Mark: ORBIT

ORBIT 90 ORBIT 30 ORBIT SMART THE SET THAT SPINS

ORBITMICRO

SCHEDULE B

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application No.	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
ORBIT 90	US	78/457640	7/27/2004	11/6/2007	3330647
ORBIT 90	BR	827135637	1/26/2005	8/12/2008	827135637
ORBIT 90	CN	4481846	1/25/2005	11/7/2007	4481846
ORBIT 90	EU	4255808	1/25/2005	3/15/2006	4255808
ORBIT 90	JP	2005-005046	1/25/2005	12/15/2006	5010889
ORBIT 90	MX	698620	1/25/2005	5/16/2005	881818
ORBIT	US	78/555474	1/27/2005	11/6/2007	3330827
ORBIT	BR	827364024	4/29/2005	7/1/2008	827364024
ORBIT	CN	4584914	4/5/2005	2/21/2008	4584914
ORBIT	EU	4366233	4/1/2005	4/18/2006	4366233
ORBIT	JP	2005-033065	4/13/2005	9/8/2006	4986042
ORBIT	MX	710208	4/4/2005	6/28/2005	889145
ORBIT 30	BR	827364032	4/29/2005	7/1/2008	827364032
ORBIT 30	CN	4584915	4/5/2005	2/21/2008	4584915
ORBIT 30	EU	4366431	4/1/2005	4/18/2006	4366431
ORBIT 30	JP	2005-033066	4/13/2005	9/8/2006	4986043
ORBIT 30	MX	710209	4/4/2005	6/28/2005	889146
ORBIT SMART	BR	827364059	4/29/2005	7/1/2008	827364059
ORBIT SMART	CN	4584918	4/5/2005	2/21/2008	4584918
ORBIT SMART	EU	4366209	4/1/2005	4/18/2006	4366209
ORBIT SMART	JP	2005-33068	4/13/2005	9/8/2006	4986044
ORBIT SMART	MX	710210	4/4/2005	6/28/2005	889147
THE SET THAT SPINS	US	78/649614	6/13/2005	6/7/2011	3975643
ORBITMICRO	US	77/236435	7/23/2007		
ORBITMICRO	BR	900705728	1/21/2008		
ORBITMICRO	CN	6522420	1/21/2008	3/21/2010	6522420
ORBITMICRO	EU	6586879	1/21/2008	1/20/2009	6586879
ORBITMICRO	JP	2008-003216	1/21/2008	4/25/2008	5132433

TRADEMARK 78 REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0673

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Registration No.
ORBITMICRO	KR	40-2008- 0003190	1/22/2008	10/10/2008	40-0764476
ORBITMICRO	MX.	908385	1/21/2008	5/28/2008	1042291

12146477

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 03/21/2012